Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Access Services Wing 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

No. 13-5/2017-AS-III/LRN/65/2/

Dated: 29-12-2022

To,

M/s ZVC India Private Limited Raheja Platinum, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400059

Subject. Request for allocation of Location Routing Number (LRN) toM/s ZVC India Private Limited for Andhra Pradesh service area and Mumbai Metro Telecom Circle for provision of Internet Telephony services

With reference to your letter dated 21.11.2022, regarding allocation of 02 LRN code series for provision of Internet Telephony Services in the Andhra Pradesh and Mumbai Metro Telecom Circle. In this regard, the undersigned is directed to allocate following LRN codes to M/s ZVC India Private Limited for provision of Internet Telephony Services in the Andhra Pradesh service area and Mumbai Metro Telecom Circle:

| S No. | Name of Licensee | Service Area | License | Allocated RN | L |
|-------|---------------------------|----------------|---------|-----------------|---|
| 1. | ZVC India Private Limited | Andhra Pradesh | UL | 3208 | |
| 2 | ZVC India Private Limited | Mumbai Metro | UL | 3209 | |

- 2. The above LRN codes were earlier allocated to M/s SWAN Telecom Pvt Ltd for its GSM services vide DoT letter No. 842-1054/2009-AS(IV) dated 26.10.2009 and have been returned to DoT since the date of closure of services by M/s SWAN Telecom Pvt Ltd.
- 3. These I RN codes are allocated on the condition that these codes will be revert back to Licensor automatically after 6 months from the date of issuance of this letter if not utilized.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Signed by Sanchit Kumar Garg

Date: 29-12-2022 11:57:24

(Sanchit Kumar Garg) Assistant Director General (AS-III)

Copy for kind information and necessary action, if any, to:

1. Secretary (TRAI)

- 2. CMD BSNL/ CMD MTNL
- 3. All Licensees for necessary action
- 4. Director (N $^{\circ}$), DOT, HQ with request to circulate the sanction to related LSAs.
- 4. DG COAL
- 5. A copy for upload on DoT website